Electric Double Layer Capacitors/AL
Electric Double Layer Capacitors
(Gold Capacitor)
Radial Leaded, Ampere Load Range, Can. AL EEC-A (L)
Series: AL
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Specifications
–25 to +70°C
2.5 V DC
0.33 to 10 F
+80/–20% (+20°C)
Operating temperature range
Rated working voltage
Nominal capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Characteristics at low temperature
Capacitance change
Internal resistance
±30% of initial measured value
≤ 2 times of initial specified value
Endurance After 1,000 hours application of 2.5 V DC at +70°C, the capacitor shall meet the following limits:
Shelf life After 1,000 hours storage at +70°C without load, the capacitor shall meet the specified limits for “Endurance.”
Capacitance change
Internal resistance
±30% of initial measured value at +20°C (–25 to +70°C)
≤ 4 times of initial measured value at +20°C (at –25°C)
Moisture resistance After 500 hours storage at +55°C, 90 to 95% R.H., the capacitor shall meet the specified limits for “Endurance.”
Product Code
E
1
E
2
C
3
N. Capacitance Code
8 9 10
Rated Working Voltage Code
5 6
0 E
Series Code
L